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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1024

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08TH FEBRUARY, 2019

CONTRACTUAL APPOINTMENT OF DOCTORS

1024. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether doctors are appointed on contract basis in AIIMS, Delhi and other hospitals in the country;

(b) if so, the number of doctors appointed on contract basis across the country, State-wise;

(c) whether the doctors appointed on contract basis have been regularized; and

(d) if so, the number of doctors regularized so far?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): Yes. The Number of doctors working on contract basis in various Central Government Hospitals is at Annexure-I. Further, State/UT wise list of General Duty Medical Officers(GDMO)/Medical Officer and Ayush doctors appointed on contract basis under National Health Mission(NHM) is at Annexure-II.

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.
………………


Annexure-I

S.No. Name of Hospital Number of
Contractual
Appointment

1. All India Institute of Medical Science (AIIMS ) New
Delhi

47

2. Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi 7
3. Safdarjung Hospital & V.M.M.C, New Delhi 44
4. All India Institute of Medical Science, Raipur,

Chhattisgar
10

5. All India Institute of Medical Science, Jodhpur, 3
6. All India Institute of Medical Science, Rishikesh 10
7. All India Institute of Medical Science, Bhubaneswar 4
8. All India Institute of Medical Science, Patna 12
9. All India Institute of Medical Science, Bhopal 13
10. Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and

Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh
19

11. JIPMER, Puducherry 20
12. Lady Harding Medical College (LHMC) &

Associated Hospitals
20


Annexure-II

Details of General Duty Medical Officer (GDMO) and AYUSH Doctors (Contractual)
under National Health Mission (NHM) as on September, 2018.

S. No. State/UTs GDMOs AYUSH Doctors
1. Bihar 107 2830
2. Chhattisgarh 112 528
3. Himachal Pradesh 6 303
4. Jammu & Kashmir 479 911
5. Jharkhand 74 564
6. Madhya Pradesh 776 1134
7. Orissa 88 2188
8. Rajasthan 132 1694
9. Uttar Pradesh 677 4206
10. Uttarakhand 4 376
11. Arunachal Pradesh 6 116
12. Assam 1101 661
13. Manipur 29 173
14. Meghalaya 21 227
15. Mizoram 32 58
16. Nagaland 60 61
17. Sikkim 33 14
18. Tripura 1 154
19. Andhra Pradesh 116 130
20. Goa 6 78
21. Gujarat 195 2244
22. Haryana 198 626
23. Karnataka 330 1474
24. Kerala 622 742
25. Maharashtra 381 2518
26. Punjab 126 531
27. Tamil Nadu 3373 475
28. Telangana 550 584
29. West Bengal 528 1708
30. A&N Island 37 32
31. Chandigarh 60 32
32. D&N Haveli 13 12
33. Daman & Diu 10 8
34. Delhi 282 0
35. Lakshadweep 17 0
36. Puducherry 27 47

All India 10609 27439

